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NSS ANNUAL REPORT (2024-2025)

Registered Volunteers:

Male Female | General SC ST OBC Total
52 118 84 20 09 57 170
Activities held during the year 2024-2025:
Sr Name of No. of No. of
No. Date Type of Activity Resource Volunteers Students
) Person Participated | Benefitted

Celebration of
International Yoga Day at Ms. Jeesa

1 21/06/24 M. G. Science Institute, Patel 20 20
Ahmedabad
“A tree in the name of

2 1 09/07/24 | Mother” Campaign at -- 15 --
Gujarat University
Orientation and Smt.
Leadership Program (NSS, Saudamini

3 | 10/08/24 | LEO and LIONS) at M. G. Patel & Mr. 65 65
Science Institute, Deepak
Ahmedabad Makwana
Celebration of .
Independence Day at M. . Shri, .

4 | 15/08/24 . . Vishnubhai 40 --
G. Science Institute, Pandya
Ahmedabad.
Celebration of
Independence Day at

5 | 15/08/24 Gujarat University, N 10 N
Ahmedabad
Blood Donation Camp at Red Cross Total Blood

6 | 05/09/24 | M. G. Science Institute, Society, 32 collection:
Ahmedabad Ahmedabad 51 Units
Attend Workshop on Child Sauhard Program

7 | 12/09/24 | Protection at AMA, . --

Foundation Officer

Ahmedabad
Volunteer’s Birthday
celebration with tree

8 | 12/09/24 | plantation at M. G. -- 10 --
Science Institute,
Ahmedabad
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Sr.
No.

Date

Type of Activity

Name of
Resource
Person

No. of
Volunteers
Participated

No. of
Students
Benefitted

13/09/24

Participation in Inter-
college competition
(Elocution, Essay and
Poetry Writing) at Gujarat
University, Ahmedabad

10

10

22-
24/09/24

Gujarat State NSS Day
Celebration at Gujarat
University, Ahmedabad

06+Program
Officer

First Prize
in Poetry
Writing

11

27/09/24

Santitation Awareness
Program at M. G. Science
Institute, Ahmedabad

10

More than
200
students

12

27/09/24

Honoring to Cleaning Staff
at M. G. Science Institute,
Ahmedabad

12

23
Cleaning
Staff

13

27/09/24

Poster Making on
“Swachhata Hi Seva” at M.
QG. Science Institute,
Ahmedabad

11

14

28/09/24

“Swachhata Pledge” at M.
QG. Science Institute,
Ahmedabad

25

15

01/10/24

Campus Cleaning
Campaign at M. G. Science
Institute, Ahmedabad

20

11

27/09/24

Santitation Awareness
Program at M. G. Science
Institute, Ahmedabad

10

More than
200
students

12

27/09/24

Honoring to Cleaning Staff
at M. G. Science Institute,
Ahmedabad

12

23
Cleaning
Staff

13

27/09/24

Poster Making on
“Swachhata Hi Seva” at M.
G. Science Institute,
Ahmedabad

11

14

28/09/24

“Swachhata Pledge” at M.
QG. Science Institute,
Ahmedabad

25

15

01/10/24

Campus Cleaning
Campaign at M. G. Science
Institute, Ahmedabad

20

16

17/10/24

Program on Cyber Security
at KCG, Ahmedabad

12

12

17

10/11/24
To
14/11/24

NSS Inter College Camp at
Shahpur Village,
Gandhinagar

06

06
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Sr.

No.

Date

Type of Activity

Name of
Resource
Person

No. of
Volunteers
Participated

No. of
Students
Benefitted

18

20/12/24

Road Safety Awareness
Program at University area

15

15

19

27/12/24
to
05/01/25

25th Rashtra Katha Sivir at
Pransala Village, Upleta,
Rajkot.

17

17

20

25/01/25

Volunteers participated in
15t National Voters’ Day
held at M. G. Science
Institute, Ahmedabad.
Organized by Election
Commission of India

15

85

21

26/01/25

Celebration of 76th
Republic Day

25

65

22

08/02/25

Volunteers participated in
BIMSTEC YOUTH SUMMIT
2025 at Mahatma Mandir,
Gandhinagar

Program
officer + 54
Volunteers

54

23

15/02/25

National Science Day was
celebrated by Universe
Science Forum at M. G.
Science Institute in which
volunteers participated in
the management of the
Program.

20

20

24

18/02/25

A workshop was organized
by the NSS Department,
Gujarat for Program
Officers and Volunteers at
the Gujarat University.
Discussion on My Bharat
Portal and Cyber Security.

03

Program
Officer + 01
Volunteers

01

25

04/03/25

Volunteers participated in
Fire Safety Awareness
Program at M. G. Science
Institute.

03

25

75

26

07/03/25

Gujarat Cultural Elocution
Competition (College Level)

03

25

27

20/03/25

Riya Suthar, Abhay
Chaturvedi and Mohit
Jethwa participated in the
Youth Parliament. Riya
Suthar selected for Distict
Level.

03

03
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Sr. Date Type of Activity Name of No. of No. of
No. Resource Volunteers Students
Person Participated | Benefitted
Hard Patel, Pagi Vivek and
27/03/25 Nlles.h. Lakachya
participated in Inter
28 to -- 03 03
31/03/25 College Camp at Motha
Kothasana Village,
Satlasana, Mehsana
Nileshkumar R. Mulia Dr. J. J. Vora
Programme Officer, NSS Unit Offg. Principal
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Date: 21/06/2024, Friday Time: 08.45
Near Entry gate, M. G. Science Institute, Navrangpura, Ahmeda
LAT. 23.035492" LONG. 72.551705"
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Tueﬂ:lay Time: 08.00 AM to 11.00 AM
, M. G. Science Institute, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad
035631° LONG. 72.55163°
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“NSS INTER COLLEGE CAMP"

Date: 10/11/2024, Sunday Time: 10. SDAHOMI!!"'" = s b ‘

Shahpur Village, Gandhinagar, Gujarat : Traffic Point, Unw'al"s_lly area, Nwmngpum. :
LAT. 23.183104° LONG. 72.662016" A . 23, ’ LONG. 72.3256°

Date: 26/01/2025, Sunday Time: 08.30 AM Onmrdu
Opposite Entry Gate, M. G. Science Institute, Ahm
LAT. 23.035631° LONG, 72.55163°
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