

(AUTONOMOUS)

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME

(NSS)

079-26302872

mgscience.ac.in

nss.mgscience@gmail.com

NSS ANNUAL REPORT (2024-2025)

Registered Volunteers:

Male	Female	General	SC	ST	OBC	Total
52	118	84	20	09	57	170

Activities held during the year 2024-2025:

Sr. No.	Date	Type of Activity	Name of Resource Person	No. of Volunteers Participated	No. of Students Benefitted
1	21/06/24	Celebration of International Yoga Day at M. G. Science Institute, Ahmedabad	Ms. Jeesa Patel	20	20
2	09/07/24	"A tree in the name of Mother" Campaign at Gujarat University		15	
3	10/08/24	Orientation and Leadership Program (NSS, LEO and LIONS) at M. G. Science Institute, Ahmedabad	Smt. Saudamini Patel & Mr. Deepak Makwana	65	65
4	15/08/24	Celebration of Independence Day at M. G. Science Institute, Ahmedabad.	Shri. Vishnubhai Pandya	40	
5	15/08/24	Celebration of Independence Day at Gujarat University, Ahmedabad		10	
6	05/09/24	Blood Donation Camp at M. G. Science Institute, Ahmedabad	Red Cross Society, Ahmedabad	32	Total Blood collection: 51 Units
7	12/09/24	Attend Workshop on Child Protection at AMA, Ahmedabad	Sauhard Foundation	Program Officer	
8	12/09/24	Volunteer's Birthday celebration with tree plantation at M. G. Science Institute, Ahmedabad		10	



C

M. G. SCIENCE INSTITUTE

(AUTONOMOUS)

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME

(NSS)



079-263	02872	() mgscience.a	⊕mgscience.ac.in		
Sr. No.	Date	Type of Activity	Name of Resource Person	No. of Volunteers Participated	No. of Students Benefitted
9	13/09/24	Participation in Inter- college competition (Elocution, Essay and Poetry Writing) at Gujarat University, Ahmedabad		10	
10	22- 24/09/24	Gujarat State NSS Day Celebration at Gujarat University, Ahmedabad		06+Program Officer	First Prize in Poetry Writing
11	27/09/24	Santitation Awareness Program at M. G. Science Institute, Ahmedabad		10	More than 200 students
12	27/09/24	Honoring to Cleaning Staff at M. G. Science Institute, Ahmedabad		12	23 Cleaning Staff
13	27/09/24	Poster Making on <i>"Swachhata Hi Seva</i> " at M. G. Science Institute, Ahmedabad		11	
14	28/09/24	"Swachhata Pledge" at M. G. Science Institute, Ahmedabad		25	
15	01/10/24	Campus Cleaning Campaign at M. G. Science Institute, Ahmedabad		20	
11	27/09/24	Santitation Awareness Program at M. G. Science Institute, Ahmedabad		10	More than 200 students
12	27/09/24	Honoring to Cleaning Staff at M. G. Science Institute, Ahmedabad		12	23 Cleaning Staff
13	27/09/24	Poster Making on <i>"Swachhata Hi Seva</i> " at M. G. Science Institute, Ahmedabad		11	
14	28/09/24	"Swachhata Pledge" at M. G. Science Institute, Ahmedabad		25	
15	01/10/24	Campus Cleaning Campaign at M. G. Science Institute, Ahmedabad		20	
16	17/10/24	Program on Cyber Security at KCG, Ahmedabad	05	12	12
17	10/11/24 To 14/11/24	NSS Inter College Camp at Shahpur Village, Gandhinagar		06	06



(AUTONOMOUS)

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME





79-26302872		(NSS)			
		⊕mgscience.ao	nss.mgscience@gmail.c		
Sr. No.	Date	Type of Activity	Name of Resource Person	No. of Volunteers Participated	No. of Students Benefitted
18	20/12/24	Road Safety Awareness Program at University area		15	15
19	27/12/24 to 05/01/25	25 th Rashtra Katha Sivir at Pransala Village, Upleta, Rajkot.		17	17
20	25/01/25	Volunteers participated in 15 th National Voters' Day held at M. G. Science Institute, Ahmedabad. Organized by Election Commission of India		15	85
21	26/01/25	Celebration of 76 th Republic Day		25	65
22	08/02/25	Volunteers participated in BIMSTEC YOUTH SUMMIT 2025 at Mahatma Mandir, Gandhinagar		Program officer + 54 Volunteers	54
23	15/02/25	National Science Day was celebrated by Universe Science Forum at M. G. Science Institute in which volunteers participated in the management of the Program.		20	20
24	18/02/25	A workshop was organized by the NSS Department, Gujarat for Program Officers and Volunteers at the Gujarat University. Discussion on My Bharat Portal and Cyber Security.	03	Program Officer + 01 Volunteers	01
25	04/03/25	Volunteers participated in Fire Safety Awareness Program at M. G. Science Institute.	03	25	75
26	07/03/25	Gujarat Cultural Elocution Competition (College Level)		03	25
27	20/03/25	Riya Suthar, Abhay Chaturvedi and Mohit Jethwa participated in the Youth Parliament. Riya Suthar selected for Distict Level.		03	03

(AUTONOMOUS)

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS) 79-26302872 mgscience.ac.in						
Sr. No.	Date	Type of Activity	Name of Resource Person	No. of Volunteers Participated	No. of Students Benefitted	
28	27/03/25 to 31/03/25	Hard Patel, Pagi Vivek and Nilesh Lakadiya participated in Inter College Camp at Motha Kothasana Village, Satlasana, Mehsana		03	03	

Nileshkumar R. Mulia Programme Officer, NSS Unit

Dr. J. J. Vora **Offg. Principal**



(AUTONOMOUS)

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME

(NSS)



079-26302872

mgscience.ac.in

nss.mgscience@gmail.com









(AUTONOMOUS)

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME

(NSS)

079-26302872

mgscience.ac.in











(AUTONOMOUS)

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME

(NSS)

079-26302872

mgscience.ac.in

nss.mgscience@gmail.com





